

	Amount	GST	Total
Active Practicing Registration Renewal Fee	\$545.00	\$27.25	\$572.25
After October 22 (Add late filing administration fee 135.00)	\$680.00	\$34.00	\$714.00
Reinstatement Application	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$105.00
Default Reactivation Fee	\$170.00	\$8.50	\$178.50
Deliant Reactivation (ec	\$170.00	\$0.50	\$170.50
Application for Enrolment, Active Practicing Registration	\$710.00	\$35.50	\$745.50
(Includes a practicing fee of 545.00 and initial enrolment fee of 165.00)			
Graduate Registration Fee	\$150.00	\$7.50	\$157.50
Graduate Registration Renewal Fee	\$150.00	\$7.50	\$157.50
Student Registration Fee	\$75.00	\$3.75	\$78.75
Student Registration Renewal Fee (2nd year students)	\$75.00	\$3.75	\$78.75
Late Filing Administrative Fee - Graduates and Students	\$65.00	\$3.25	\$68.25
Exam Fee (CPNRE)	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$630.00
Late Filing Administrative Fee - Exam	\$65.00	\$30.00	\$68.25
DNW - Did Not Write	\$100.00	\$5.25	\$105.00
1 11 11			
Re-scoring Exam Fee	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$105.00
IEN Credential Assessment	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$315.00
Endorsement (If currently registered in another Canadian jurisdiction)	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$420.00
Re-assessment Fee (IEN and Endorsement), File Extension Fee (Reinstatement)	\$150.00	\$7.50	\$157.50
Practice Hour Assessment Fee	\$150.00	\$7.50	\$157.50
Registration Assessment Fee - LPN	\$150.00	\$7.50	\$157.50
Registration Assessment Fee - SPN	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$105.00
1.05.05.05.05.07.05.05.07.07.07.07.07.07.07.07.07.07.07.07.07.	4100.00	45.55	4100.00
Verification of Registration	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$105.00
Educational Session (If directed by the CLPNM)	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$420.00
Unauthorized Practice Penalty	¢1 200 00	\$60.00	\$1,260.00
Official official Penalty	\$1,200.00	φυυ.υυ	φ1,200.00
Appeal of Registration Decision	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$210.00
Non-Negotiable Transaction Fee	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00
Administrative Fee	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$105.00
			<u> </u>

Pre-authorized Debit Plan (PAD):8 payments of \$65.00 on the 15th of each month from Dec 2023-Jul 2024, and a final payment of \$52.25 on Aug 15 2024. Payment Options: Visa, Mastercard, Visa/Mastercard Debit, money Order or certified cheque. We do not accept cash or cheques. CLPNM registrants are encouraged to make payments by logging into their online registration profile.

Please note that if there is any discrepancy between a fee amount noted in this schedule, and a fee amount noted in another CLPNM document, the fee amounts noted in this schedule will be considered correct.

All fees are subject to change.

Last approved by the CLPNM Board of Directors: June, 2023